

## A+ Money Vote (Thursday, 11/29)

# Anna Koltunova Today, 1:46 PM CFH\_ALL\_STAFF; Andrew J. Witcher \*

Sent Items

Andrew J. Witcher likes this

### Good Afternoon Flanagan Family,

We will be holding our **A+ money vote next Thursday, November 29, 2018**. Voting will be held before and after school at the mailboxes, and all day in Mr. Witcher's classroom (rm 521). A sample ballot is shown below. Please make sure to stop by and cast your vote.

#### **SAMPLE BALLOT:**

Proposal I: Charles W. Flanagan High School proposes to divide the recognition funds as follows:

Faculty (including guidance, testing coordinator, and academic coaches), administration, social workers, and paraprofessionals who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive a 100% share of the A+ recognition funds. Clerical, custodial, cafeteria, security, and pool substitutes who were employed at Charles W. Flanagan High School for 1 semester or more during the 2017-2018 school year shall receive 80% of a full share. Charles W. Flanagan High School shall receive \$10,000 of the A+ recognition funds for the purchase of technology, materials, supplies or hiring of personnel on a non-recurring basis.

\_\_\_\_\_ Proposal II: None of the above

Have a relaxing and joyous Thanksgiving!

#### Anna Koltunova

Mathematics Department Chair Behavioral Specialist SAC Chair Charles W. Flanagan High School 12800 Taft St, Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

Phone: (754) 323-0650

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. Your email address and the contents of any email sent to the sender of this communication will be released in response to any request for public records, except as excluded by F.S. 119.071, 1002.22(3)(d) [student records], or any other law of the State of Florida. If you do not want your email address to be released as part of any public records request, do not send email to this address, rather contact this office by phone or in writing.